
Schools' Modern Biathlon Qualifier - South East 2007-08

Pl No. Name School TOTAL
Time Pens Pts Pl. Time Pens Pts Pl.

1 153 Grace Cook St Thomas A Becket Catholic Jr School 0:38.91 1011 13 3:31.80 1171 1 2182
2 107 Tabitha Read-Cayton City of London Freemen's School 0:33.88 1062 1 3:46.06 1084 2 2146
3 124 Josephine Truelove Downsend School 0:37.31 1027 6 3:47.01 1078 3 2105
4 90 Natasha French Ashford Friars Prep School 0:40.96 991 20 3:50.07 1060 4 2051
5 118 Thea Cosham Danes Hill Prep School 0:40.34 997 16 3:56.27 1024 5 2021
6 123 Eve Williams Downsend School 0:36.30 1038 4 4:05.88 967 10 2005
7 100 Elizabeth Lewis Churchers College Junior School 0:37.76 1023 9 4:03.53 979 7 2002
8 146 Georgina Summers St Teresa's Prep School 0:36.77 1033 5 4:05.68 967 9 2000
9 127 Megan McInnes Downsend School 0:38.92 1011 14 4:04.66 973 8 1984

10 144 Lucy Maurer Pyrford C of E Primary School 0:38.90 1011 12 4:07.02 958 14 1969
11 109 Amelia Reed City of London Freemen's School 0:41.49 986 22 4:07.00 958 13 1944
12 164 Natalia Webster Tormead School 0:41.47 986 21 4:08.11 952 17 1938
13 116 Megan Batchelor Cranleigh Prep School 0:38.40 1017 10 4:14.10 916 21 1933
14 112 Bethany Pembridge City of London Freemen's School 0:45.30 948 34 4:07.81 955 15 1903
15 141 Tabitha McCormick Manor House School 0:44.57 955 32 4:09.11 946 18 1901
16 143 Giselle Mackinlay Micklefield School 0:38.60 1015 11 4:20.74 877 29 1892
17 117 Georgina Hutchings Danes Hill Prep School 0:41.50 985 23 4:16.66 901 24 1886
18 120 Antonia Turner Danes Hill Prep School 0:41.75 983 28 4:16.76 901 25 1884
19 166 Abby Clarkson Tormead School 0:48.11 919 46 4:06.40 964 11 1883
20 137 Grace Hanna Handcross Park School 0:47.92 921 45 4:06.96 961 12 1882
21 97 Beatrice Richardson Central Junior School CoE, West Sussex 0:41.60 984 24 4:17.55 895 26 1879
22 114 Mia Worwood Claremont School 0:51.30 888 61 4:03.06 982 6 1870
23 132 Samantha Terry Dunottar School 0:37.44 1026 7 4:27.15 838 33 1864
24 108 Zoe Lowrey City of London Freemen's School 0:40.35 997 17 4:22.74 865 31 1862
25 142 Jemma Frain Merton Court School 0:35.42 1046 3 4:31.06 814 43 1860
26 122 Tamsin Melville Danes Hill Prep School 0:48.49 916 49 4:10.76 937 19 1853
27 134 Sophie Corner Feltonfleet School 0:46.28 938 35 4:14.55 913 22 1851
28 111 Aila Diffey City of London Freemen's School 0:37.69 1024 8 4:31.23 814 44 1838
29 151 Samantha Cordingley St Thomas A Becket Catholic Jr School 0:48.41 916 48 4:17.67 895 27 1811
30 110 Anna Christiansen City of London Freemen's School 0:34.93 1051 2 4:41.16 754 57 1805
31 96 Mia Williams-Watson Brighton College 0:41.60 984 24 4:30.07 820 40 1804
32 106 Megan Chambers Churchers College Junior School 0:41.74 983 27 4:30.07 820 40 1803
33 101 Hannah Campbell Churchers College Junior School 0:50.95 891 59 4:15.60 907 23 1798
34 172 Emily Lobley Weald Community Primary School 0:40.50 995 18 4:33.37 802 47 1797
35 121 Sophie Rumble Danes Hill Prep School 0:53.60 864 66 4:12.00 928 20 1792
36 135 Olivia Camsey Feltonfleet School 0:43.83 962 30 4:30.14 820 42 1782
37 113 Muccia Divito Claremont School 0:49.24 908 51 4:21.73 871 30 1779
38 152 Christine Pettitt St Thomas A Becket Catholic Jr School 0:50.24 898 56 4:20.72 877 28 1775
39 149 Phoebe Grant St Teresa's Prep School 0:46.89 932 37 4:26.68 841 32 1773
40 139 Anna McDonald Manor House School 0:40.95 991 19 4:39.12 766 52 1757
41 150 Isobel Rann St Thomas A Becket Catholic Jr School 0:46.60 934 36 4:29.60 823 38 1757
42 161 Elouise Brown Tormead School 0:46.98 931 40 4:29.99 823 39 1754
43 129 Rachel Brockman Dunottar School 0:48.25 918 47 4:28.13 832 36 1750
44 147 Holly Clarke St Teresa's Prep School 0:49.77 903 54 4:27.43 838 34 1741
45 133 Annie St Marcus Dunottar School 0:41.67 984 26 4:41.90 751 58 1735
46 148 Sophie Grant St Teresa's Prep School 0:45.24 948 33 4:37.68 775 50 1723
47 158 Eleanor Boor Tormead School 0:47.77 923 42 4:33.70 799 48 1722
48 138 Annabel King Manor House School 0:44.09 960 31 4:40.91 757 56 1717
49 167 Amy Allen Tormead School 0:49.76 903 53 4:31.75 811 45 1714
50 115 Olivia Llewellyn-Jones Claremont School 0:43.30 968 29 4:44.33 736 59 1704
51 126 Olivia Parkinson Downsend School 1:05.27 748 74 4:08.03 952 16 1700
52 130 Rachna Patel Dunottar School 0:46.95 931 38 4:40.56 757 53 1688
53 136 Alexandra Stone Handcross Park School 0:47.74 923 41 4:40.56 757 53 1680
54 93 Mhairi Smith Ashford Friars Prep School 0:49.58 905 52 4:38.10 772 51 1677
55 89 Cameron Ward Ashford Friars Prep School 0:56.49 836 70 4:28.86 829 37 1665
56 162 Eleanor Gudgeon Tormead School 0:49.88 902 55 4:40.82 757 55 1659
57 155 Hannah Coombs Tormead School 0:54.58 855 68 4:33.27 802 46 1657
58 95 Rosie Comfort Ashford Friars Prep School 0:48.54 915 50 4:45.68 727 60 1642
59 105 Emily Badrick Churchers College Junior School 0:46.96 931 39 4:52.92 685 62 1616
60 145 Phoebe Middleton St Teresa's Prep School 1:05.27 748 74 4:27.43 838 34 1586

Swim Run

Year 5 Girls Individual Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs  = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins  = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec
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61 88 Hermione Riches-Wohlrab Ashford Friars Prep School 0:47.88 922 44 4:56.77 661 64 1583
62 140 Chanelle Allen Manor House School 1:01.49 786 73 4:36.04 784 49 1570
63 170 Anneke Smits Weald Community Primary School 0:51.12 889 60 4:59.34 646 67 1535
64 168 Helena Fox Tormead School 0:47.83 922 43 5:05.36 610 69 1532
65 159 Teresa Franz Tormead School 0:52.03 880 63 4:58.72 649 66 1529
66 163 Emily Owens Tormead School 0:58.66 814 71 4:49.35 706 61 1520
67 91 Jodi-Beth Tanton Ashford Friars Prep School 0:54.40 857 67 4:56.67 661 63 1518
68 92 Josceline Martin Ashford Friars Prep School 0:48.86 40 872 64 5:06.21 604 70 1476
69 165 Evie Gracey Tormead School 0:50.31 897 57 5:10.57 577 71 1474
70 102 Chloe-May Champion Churchers College Junior School 0:56.00 840 69 5:01.09 634 68 1474
71 171 Katie Beddoe Weald Community Primary School 0:52.95 871 65 5:11.11 574 72 1445
72 104 Phillipa Williams Churchers College Junior School 0:50.84 892 58 5:15.90 547 74 1439
73 160 Ariadne Divaris Tormead School 0:51.66 884 62 5:18.76 529 75 1413
74 94 Chloe Horner Ashford Friars Prep School 1:02.21 40 738 76 4:57.10 658 65 1396
75 169 Sophie Potter Tormead School 1:00.35 797 72 5:13.97 559 73 1356
76 125 Martha Whitefoord Downsend School 0:39.02 1010 15 DNF 0 76 1010

98 Charlotte Earles Cheam Fields School DNS - DNS - -
99 Louise Winfield Cheam Fields School DNS - DNS - -

103 Olivia Strick Churchers College Junior School DNS - DNS - -
119 Juliette Weller Danes Hill Prep School DNS - DNS - -
128 Tara Daly Downsend School DNS - DNS - -
131 Sophie Bennett Dunottar School DNS - DNS - -
154 Tomasina Rossi Tormead School DNS - DNS - -
156 Abigael Kirkby Tormead School DNS - DNS - -
157 Camilla Theobald Tormead School DNS - DNS - -
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Schools' Modern Biathlon Qualifier - South East 2007-08

Pl No. School TOTAL Team
Time Pts Time Pts

124 Josephine Truelove Downsend School 0:37.31 1027 3:47.01 1078 2105
1 123 Eve Williams Downsend School 0:36.30 1038 4:05.88 967 2005 6094

127 Megan McInnes Downsend School 0:38.92 1011 4:04.66 973 1984
107 Tabitha Read-Cayton City of London Freemen's School 0:33.88 1062 3:46.06 1084 2146

2 109 Amelia Reed City of London Freemen's School 0:41.49 986 4:07.00 958 1944 5993
112 Bethany Pembridge City of London Freemen's School 0:45.30 948 4:07.81 955 1903
118 Thea Cosham Danes Hill Prep School 0:40.34 997 3:56.27 1024 2021

3 117 Georgina Hutchings Danes Hill Prep School 0:41.50 985 4:16.66 901 1886 5791
120 Antonia Turner Danes Hill Prep School 0:41.75 983 4:16.76 901 1884
153 Grace Cook St Thomas A Becket Catholic Jr School 0:38.91 1011 3:31.80 1171 2182

4 151 Samantha Cordingley St Thomas A Becket Catholic Jr School 0:48.41 916 4:17.67 895 1811 5768
152 Christine Pettitt St Thomas A Becket Catholic Jr School 0:50.24 898 4:20.72 877 1775
100 Elizabeth Lewis Churchers College Junior School 0:37.76 1023 4:03.53 979 2002

5 106 Megan Chambers Churchers College Junior School 0:41.74 983 4:30.07 820 1803 5603
101 Hannah Campbell Churchers College Junior School 0:50.95 891 4:15.60 907 1798
164 Natalia Webster Tormead School 0:41.47 986 4:08.11 952 1938

6 166 Abby Clarkson Tormead School 0:48.11 919 4:06.40 964 1883 5575
161 Elouise Brown Tormead School 0:46.98 931 4:29.99 823 1754
146 Georgina Summers St Teresa's Prep School 0:36.77 1033 4:05.68 967 2000

7 149 Phoebe Grant St Teresa's Prep School 0:46.89 932 4:26.68 841 1773 5514
147 Holly Clarke St Teresa's Prep School 0:49.77 903 4:27.43 838 1741
108 Zoe Lowrey City of London Freemen's School 0:40.35 997 4:22.74 865 1862

8 111 Aila Diffey City of London Freemen's School 0:37.69 1024 4:31.23 814 1838 5505
110 Anna Christiansen City of London Freemen's School 0:34.93 1051 4:41.16 754 1805
90 Natasha French Ashford Friars Prep School 0:40.96 991 3:50.07 1060 2051

9 93 Mhairi Smith Ashford Friars Prep School 0:49.58 905 4:38.10 772 1677 5393
89 Cameron Ward Ashford Friars Prep School 0:56.49 836 4:28.86 829 1665

141 Tabitha McCormick Manor House School 0:44.57 955 4:09.11 946 1901
10 139 Anna McDonald Manor House School 0:40.95 991 4:39.12 766 1757 5375

138 Annabel King Manor House School 0:44.09 960 4:40.91 757 1717
114 Mia Worwood Claremont School 0:51.30 888 4:03.06 982 1870

11 113 Muccia Divito Claremont School 0:49.24 908 4:21.73 871 1779 5353
115 Olivia Llewellyn-Jones Claremont School 0:43.30 968 4:44.33 736 1704
132 Samantha Terry Dunottar School 0:37.44 1026 4:27.15 838 1864

12 129 Rachel Brockman Dunottar School 0:48.25 918 4:28.13 832 1750 5349
133 Annie St Marcus Dunottar School 0:41.67 984 4:41.90 751 1735
158 Eleanor Boor Tormead School 0:47.77 923 4:33.70 799 1722

13 167 Amy Allen Tormead School 0:49.76 903 4:31.75 811 1714 5095
162 Eleanor Gudgeon Tormead School 0:49.88 902 4:40.82 757 1659
172 Emily Lobley Weald Community Primary School 0:40.50 995 4:33.37 802 1797

14 170 Anneke Smits Weald Community Primary School 0:51.12 889 4:59.34 646 1535 4777
171 Katie Beddoe Weald Community Primary School 0:52.95 871 5:11.11 574 1445
95 Rosie Comfort Ashford Friars Prep School 0:48.54 915 4:45.68 727 1642

15 88 Hermione Riches-Wohlrab Ashford Friars Prep School 0:47.88 922 4:56.77 661 1583 4743
91 Jodi-Beth Tanton Ashford Friars Prep School 0:54.40 857 4:56.67 661 1518

155 Hannah Coombs Tormead School 0:54.58 855 4:33.27 802 1657
16 168 Helena Fox Tormead School 0:47.83 922 5:05.36 610 1532 4718

159 Teresa Franz Tormead School 0:52.03 880 4:58.72 649 1529
105 Emily Badrick Churchers College Junior School 0:46.96 931 4:52.92 685 1616

17 102 Chloe-May Champion Churchers College Junior School 0:56.00 840 5:01.09 634 1474 4529
104 Phillipa Williams Churchers College Junior School 0:50.84 892 5:15.90 547 1439
163 Emily Owens Tormead School 0:58.66 814 4:49.35 706 1520

18 165 Evie Gracey Tormead School 0:50.31 897 5:10.57 577 1474 4407
160 Ariadne Divaris Tormead School 0:51.66 884 5:18.76 529 1413
122 Tamsin Melville Danes Hill Prep School 0:48.49 916 4:10.76 937 1853
121 Sophie Rumble Danes Hill Prep School 0:53.60 864 4:12.00 928 1792 -
119 Juliette Weller Danes Hill Prep School DNS - DNS - -
126 Olivia Parkinson Downsend School 1:05.27 748 4:08.03 952 1700
125 Martha Whitefoord Downsend School 0:39.02 1010 DNF 0 1010 -
128 Tara Daly Downsend School DNS - DNS - -

Year 5 Girls Team Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs  = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins  = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Name Swim Run
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